are very strict and detailed, 
including the requirement to publish 
the balance sheet and financial 
statements in local newspapers prior 
to their approval by the shareholders. 
As an exception to the rule, privately 
held companies with an annual gross 
revenue of up to R$ 78,000,000.00 
(seventy-eight million reais) may 
fulfill the required publications 
electronically, as permitted by law.

An Audit Committee (Conselho 
Fiscal) may be appointed, 
functioning permanently or 
periodically at the shareholders’ 
request. The Audit Committee is 
responsible for controlling and

[...]

Union membership is based on the company’s 
preponderant economic activity, and the principle of 
trade union exclusivity applies, that means, there is 
only one representative union in the territorial base.

The legal minimum wage in Brazil is currently (2025) 
R$1,518.00 (one thousand five hundred and eighteen 
reais). However, many states in the Federation have 

opted to set regional minimum wages, 
calculated and defined on the basis of the 
parameters specific to their region. The 
minimum wage plays a significant role in 
the economy, especially in agriculture and